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0110901 x1 | 0116640 x4 | 0116641 x4 | 0120203 x12 (0120411 x2
20.87x0.02" 11.91x8.03x0.96" 11.91x8.03x0.96" 20.2x1.18" 20.24x1.97"
@22x0,5 mm 302,6x204x24,5 mm 302,6x204x24,5 mm @5x30 mm @6x50 mm

0123006 x2 | 0125215 x8 0125223 x24 | 0125296 X2 0126102 x32

0.06x0.98" 30.12x0.47" @30.12x0.79" 30.16x2.76" 20.23x0.94"
1,4x25 mm @3x12 mm @3x20 mm @4x70 mm @5,8x24 mm
0131513 x12 0131687 x12 0163001 x4 0181127 x4
30.30x1.73/1.34" 30.59x0.37" 30.47x0.16" 1.77x1.65x0.71"
@7,5x44/34 mm 315x9,5 mm J12x4 mm 45%x42 x18 mm
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30.39x0.5"
@10x12,7 mm
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English (en)

The product must be firmly attached to the wall as shown in these
assembly instructions. The attachment must be performed by a
qualified craftsman. The product is not supplied with screws and
rawl plugs for attachment. Contact a professional craftsman for
nformation about the type of screws and rawl plugs required for
precisely your wall.

WARNING: In order to prevent overturning/falling down this
furniture must be used with the wall attachment device
provided. Furniture overturning or falling down poses a safety
hazard.

Dansk (da)

Produktet skal fastggres til vaeggen, som anvist i denne
samlevejledning. Fastggrelsen skal udfgres af en kvalificeret
person. Produktet indeholder ikke skruer og rawlplugs til
fastggrelsen. Kontakt en fagmand for vejledning om valg af den
korrekte type skrue og rawlplug til netop din vaeg.

ADVARSEL: For at undga at mgblet tipper/falder ned skal det
bruges sammen med den medleverede fastggrelses-anordning.
Mgbler som tipper eller falder ned udggr en sikkerhedsrisiko.
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Bosanski (bs)

Ovaj proizvod mora biti dobro pri¢vricen na zid kao 3to je
prikazano u ovom uputstvu za montazu. Pri¢vricivanje mora
izvesti stru¢ni majstor. Proizvod se ne isporucuje s vijcima i
tiplama za pricvri¢ivanje. Obratite se profesionalnom majstoru za
informacije o vrsti vijaka i tipli koje su potrebne za vas zid.
UPOZORENIE: Da bi se sprijecilo prevrtanje/ padanje ovaj
namjestaj se mora koristiti sa obezbjedenom spravom za
pri¢vricivanje na zid. Prevrtanje namjestaja ili padanje
predstavlja sigurnosnu opasnost.

6bnrapcku (bg)

MpoaykTbT TpAbBa Aa 6bae 3aKpeneH 34paso 3a CTEHATa, KaKTo e
NOKA3aHO B HACTOAWMTE MHCTPYKLUMM 33 MOHTaX. 3aKpenBaHeTo
TPA6BA Aa Ce U3BBLPLWMW OT KBaAUPULUMPaH MAUCTOP. [IPOAYKTLT He
ce A0CTaBA C BUHTOBe U Aobenu 3a 3akpeneaHe. ObbpHeTe ce KbM
npodecuoHaNeH maicTop, 3a Aa BU KaXke KaKBU BUHTOBE W
atobenn TpAbBaT KOHKPETHO 3a BalwaTa CTeHa.
NPEAYNPEXAEHMUE: 3a pa ce usberHe npeobpbiyaHe/nagaxe,
Tasu meben TpabBa ga ce M3N0OA3Ba C NpeAoCTaBeHUA
MEXaHM3bM 33 3aKpenBaHe KbM cTeHaTa. Mpeobpbluadero nnm
nagaHeto Ha mebenu npepacrasnasa 3annaxa 3a 6esonacHocrra.

Catala (ca)

Seguiu aquestes instruccions de muntatge per fixar el moble a la
paret correctament. El muntatge s’ha de

fer per un professional qualificat. El moble no es suministra amb
cargols ni tacs per al seu muntatge. Per a més informacié sobre els
tipus de cargols i de tacs que necessiteu per fixar el moble a la
paret, poseu-vos en contacte amb un professional qualificat.
ADVERTENCIA: Per tal d'evitar que bolqui o caigui, cal utilitzar
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aquest moble amb I'estri subministrat per fixar-lo a la paret. Si el
moble bolca o cau pot suposar un perill per a la seguretat.

X (zh)
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Hrvatski (hr)

Proizvod mora biti ¢vrsto pri¢vri¢en na zid kao 3to je prikazano u
ovim uputama za montazu. Pricvri¢ivanje mora biti izvedeno od
strane kvalificiranog majstora. Proizvod se ne isporucuje s vijcima i
tiplama za pri¢vricivanje. Obratite se profesionalnom majstoru za
informacije o vrsti vijaka i tipli potrebnih za va$ zid.

UPOZORENJE: Ovaj se namjestaj mora upotrebljavati s
isporucenim mehanizmom za pricvric¢enje na zid kako bi se
sprijecilo njegovo prevrtanje/pad. Prevrtanje ili pad namjestaja
opasno je za sigurnost.

Cestina (cs)

Vyrobek musi byt pevné pfichycen ke sténé, jak je zobrazeno v
tomto navodu k montézi. Pfichyceni musi byt provedeno
kvalifikovanym femeslnikem. Vyrobek neni opatien Srouby ani
hmozdinkami pro pfipevnéni. Pro informace o typu $roubt a
hmozdinek potfebnych pfesné pro vasi sténu kontaktujte
profesiondiniho femeslinika.

VAROVANI: Aby nedoslo k pfipadnému prevraceni & padu
nabytku, je nutné pouiit priloZenou uchytku na zed. Pfevraceni
nebo pad nibytku pfedstavuje vainé bezpecnostni riziko.

Nederlands (nl)

Het product moet stevig aan de wand worden bevestigd zoals
getoond in deze montage-instructies. Het bevestigen moet door
een gekwalificeerde vakman worden uitgevoerd. Het product
wordt zonder schroeven en keilbouten voor de bevestiging
geleverd. Neem contact op met een professionele vakman voor
informatie over het voor uw wand vereiste type schroeven en
keilbouten.

WAARSCHUWING: Om kantelen/omvallen van dit meubel te
voorkomen, moet het in combinatie met de meegeleverde
wandbevestiging worden gebruikt. Het kantelen of omvallen van
meubilair vormt een gevaar voor de veiligheid.

Eesti keel (et)

Toode tuleb kinnitada tugevalt seina kilge, nagu koostejuhistes on
ndidatud. Paigalduse peab tegema kvalifitseeritud spetsialist.
Toote komplekti ei kuulu paigaldamiseks vajalikud kruvid ja
tudblid. Lisateabe saamiseks teie seina jaoks sobivate kruvide ja
tudblite kohta poorduge spetsialisti poole.

HOIATUS: Umberminemise/allakukkumise viltimiseks tuleb
kasutada seda mddblit koos komplektis oleva seinakinnitusega.
Maoodbli imberminemine v6i allakukkumine vaib olla ohtlik.

Suomi (fi)

Tuote on kiinnitettava tukevasti seinddn ndiden kokoamisohjeiden
mukaisesti. Patevan ammatinharjoittajan tulee kiinnittaa tuote.
Tuotteen mukana ei toimiteta ruuveja eikd muovitulppia. Ota
yhteytta patevaan ammatinharjoittajaan ja kysy hanelta, millaisia
ruuveja ja muovitulppia sinun seindsi edellyttaa.

VAROITUS: Taman huonekalun kaatuminen/putoaminen on
estettdva kdyttdmalld sen mukana toimitettua seindkiinniketta.
Huonekalun kaatuminen/putoaminen aiheuttaa
turvallisuusriskin.



Frangais (fr)

Le produit doit étre fermement attaché au mur, comme illustré
sur cette notice de montage. L'installation doit étre effectuée par
un artisan qualifié. Le produit n’est pas fourni avec les vis et les
chevilles nécessaires a I'installation. Pour des informations sur le
type de vis et de chevilles correspondant a votre mur, contactez
un artisan professionnel.

AVERTISSEMENT : afin d'empécher tout basculement ou chute,
ce mobilier doit étre utilisé avec le dispositif de fixation au mur
fourni. Le basculement ou la chute de ce mobilier constitue un
risque pour la sécurité.

Deutsch (de)

Das Produkt muss, wie in der Aufbauanleitung abgebildet, fest mit
der Wand verbunden sein. Die Befestigung muss von einem
qualifizierten Handwerker durchgefiihrt werden. Im Lieferumfang
des Produkts sind keine Schrauben und Duibel fur die Befestigung
enthalten. Wenden Sie sich an einen professionellen Handwerker,
um Informationen zu den fiir lhre Wand geeigneten Schrauben
und Dubeln zu erhalten.

WARNHINWEIS: Um das Umkippen/Herabfallen dieses
Maobelstiicks zu verhindern, muss die mitgelieferte
Wandbefestigung verwendet werden. Umkippende oder
herabfallende Mdébelstiicke stellen ein Sicherheitsrisiko dar.

EAAnvikad (el)

To npoidv npénel va mpooaptnBel EPUNTLKA GTOV TOLXO OMWG
eudaviletal o auTEC TIg 0dnyieg auvappoidynang. H
TPOCAPTNON TPEMEL VA TTPAYLATOTIOLELTAL QNG KATAPTIOUEVO
Texvitn. To nmpoidv dev mapéxetal pe Bibeg Kol oUMES
POCApTNoNG. EMmKowwvioTe e enayyeApatia texvitn ya
rAnpodopieg oxeTIKA KE Tov TUTo Bidag kat obmag mov anatteital
€161KG yLa Tov ToiXo oac,.

NPOEIAOMOIHIH: MNa tnv anoduyn avatponrg/nrwong, To
£muntAo MPEMEL VO XPNGLHOTIOLEITOL LE T GUCKEUH TPOCAPTNONG
oTOV ToiX0 Tou mapéxetat. H avatpomni i ntwon enimAwy
ouviota Kivbuvo aodaleiag.

Magyar (hu)

A terméket az itt ismertetett utasitasoknak megfelelen stabilan
rogziteni kell a falhoz. A rogzitést képzett szakembernek kell
végeznie. A termékhez nem mellékeltiink csavarokat és tipliket a
rogzitéshez. Erdeklédjon egy képzett szakembernél az adott falhoz
vald megfelel§ rogzitéshez sziikséges csavarok és tiplik tipusaradl.
FIGYELMEZTETES: A biitort a felborulas vagy leesés megel&zése
érdekében a mellékelt fali rogzitovel kell hasznalni. A butor
felborulasa vagy leesése biztonsagi veszélyt jelent.

Italiano (it)

Il prodotto deve essere saldamente fissato al muro, come
indicato nelle istruzioni di montaggio. Il fissaggio deve essere
eseguito da un operaio qualificato. Il prodotto non comprende viti
e tasselli in dotazione. Per informazioni sul tipo di viti e tasselli
necessari per il muro specifico, consultare un operaio
specializzato.

AVVERTENZE Applicare il dispositivo di fissaggio a parete fornito
in dotazione per evitare il ribaltamento/la caduta del mobile. Il
ribaltamento o la caduta del mobile costituisce un rischio per la
sicurezza.

BAEE (ja)
HREINSDMAITFIBEICREINTI=LIIZ, B[ZL-2H
YU ERYFIFRITRERY FEA, BTEYFIFIZEMNOR
ADAMTHTLESWD, KERZIZERYFITRAO L EFLLNO
—LTSTREEEATVWERA, EREICECRYF(+51=6
[CHERLEPO—LTSTOERICOVNTIE,. EFOBA
CEBLEbE(EEL, B CORANGH/ETLE
WE3ITTHEHIC, RTHRORICERT 2EEFEMAL
TLEEW, REDEGEHOETIEX. XEBERTT .
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Latviski (LV)

Izstradajums ir ciesi japiestiprina pie sienas ta, ka paradits $aja
montaZas instrukcija. Maontaza javeic kvalificétiem specialistiem.
Izstradajums nav aprikots ar stiprindjuma skrivém un enkuriem.
Sazinieties ar profesionalu specialistu, lai sapemtu informaciju par
konkretajai sienai piemérotam skravém un enkuriem.
BRIDINAJUMS! Lai mébeles neapgaztos / nenokristu zemé, tas
jaizmanto kopa ar komplektacija ieklautajiem sienas
stiprinajumiem. Mébelu apgasanas vai nokrisana zemé rada
draudus drosibai.

Lietuviy (It)

Produktas turi bati tvirtai pritvirtintas prie sienos, kaip parodyta
Siose surinkimo instrukcijose. Montavima turi atlikti kvalifikuotas
specialistas. Prie produkto néra pridéti montavimo procesui
reikalingi varztai ir inkarai. Norédami gauti informacijos apie jlsy
sienai reikalingg varzty ir inkary tipa, susisiekite su kvalifikuotu
specialistu.

ISPEJIMAS: Kad baldas neapvirsty / nenukristy Zemyn, jis turi
bati naudojamas su pridedamu tvirtinimo prie sienos prietaisu.
Galintis apvirsti / nukristi Zemyn baldas kelia pavojy saugai.

Norsk (no)

Produktet ma vzere forsvarlig festet til veggen som vist i denne
monteringsanvisningen. Festet ma utfgres av en kvalifisert
handverker. Produktet leveres ikke med skruer og plugger for
montering. Kontakt en profesjonell hdndverker for informasjon
om hvilken type skruer og plugger som kreves til din vegg.
ADVARSEL: Det medfglgende veggfestet ma brukes for a hindre
at mgbelet velter/faller ned. Hvis mgbelet velter eller faller ned,
kan det medfgre sikkerhetsrisiko.

Polski (pl)

Wyréb nalezy mocno przytwierdzi¢ do Sciany, jak pokazano w
instrukcji montazu. Montaz powinien wykona¢ wykwalifikowany
specjalista. Dostawa wyrobu nie obejmuje wkretdw ani kotkéw
rozporowych do montazu. Aby uzyskac informacje na temat
rodzaju wkretéw i kotkéw rozporowych odpowiednich do rodzaju
Sciany, nalezy skontaktowac sie ze specjalista.

OSTRZEZENIE: Aby zapobiec przewréceniu sie/upadkowi, meble
nalezy unieruchomié za pomocg dotgczonego mocowania
$ciennego. Przewrdcenie sig/upadek mebli stwarza zagrozenie
dla bezpieczenstwa.

Portugués (pt)

0 produto deve ser firmemente instalado na parede, conforme
ilustrado nestas instrugGes de montagem. A instalacdo

deve ser efectuada por um técnico qualificado. O produto ndo é
fornecido com parafusos e buchas para a instalagdo. Contacte

um profissional para obter informagdes sobre o tipo de parafusos
e buchas especifico para a sua parede. ADVERTENCIA De modo a
evitar que esta peca de mobilidrio se vire ao contrario/caia, esta
deve ser usada com o dispositivo de fixagdo a parede. O derrube
ou queda da mobilia constitui um perigo para a seguranga.

Romana (ro)

Produsul trebuie fixat bine de zid conform instructiunilor

de asamblare. Fixarea trebuie realizata de catre un

meserias calificat. Produsul nu vine cu suruburi si dibluri pentru
fixare. Contactati un meseriag profesionist pentru informatii
despre tipurile de suruburi si dibluri necesare pentru zidul
dumneavoastra in mod deosebit. AVERTISMENT: pentru a preveni
rasturnarea/caderea, aceasta piesa de mobilier va fi utilizata cu
dispozitivul furnizat pentru prinderea de perete. Rasturnarea sau
caderea mobilei reprezinta un pericol pentru siguranta.

Pycckuii (ru)

MpoAyKT fonkeH BbiTe NPOYHO NPUKPENNEH K CTEHE, KaK
NMOKa3aHO B 3TOW MHCTPYKLMK MO MOHTaXY. KpenneHue JoMKHO



Bbl HE YBEPEHbI, KAaKO LYpyn UCnonb3osaTh, obpaTuTecs 3a
KOHCY/NbTauMen B MECTHbIW MarasvH CTPOUTE/IbHbIX TOBAPOB.
NPEAYNPEXMAEHUE. Bo usbexxanune onpoknabisaHua mebenm
cnepyeTt UCNONb30BaTh NPeAOCTaBNEHHOE HACTEHHOE
KpenneHue. OnpokuabiBaHne mebenu BneyeT onacHoOCTbL
TPaBMMPOBAHUA.

Srpski (sr)

Vazno: Ovaj zavrtanj, koji se isporucuje zajedno sa sigurnosnim
nosacem, treba koristiti samo za pri¢vri¢ivanje sigurnosnog
nosaca na namestaj. Pored toga, treba da izaberete odgovarajuci
zavrtanj ili spojni element za pri€vri¢ivanje nosaca na dgovarajucu
vrstu zida. Ako niste sigurni koju vrstu zavrtnja da upotrebite,
obratite se lokalnom gvoidaru.

UPOZORENIE: Da bi se sprecilo prevrtanje, ovaj namestaj mora
da se koristi sa priloZenim sredstvom za pricvricivanje za zid.
Prevrtanje namestaja predstavlja bezbednosni rizik.

Slovencina (sk)

DOLEZITE UPOZORNENIE. Skrutka dodavana spolu s ezpeénostnym
kovanim je uréena iba na upevnenie kovania k nadbytku. okrem
toho budete potrebovat” skrutku za prichytenie kovania k stene.
Tuto si vyberte podra druhu steny. AK si nie ste isty, aky, druh
skrutky potrebujete, kontaktujte najblizszsie Zeleziarstvo.
VAROVANIE: Aby nedoslo k pripadnému prevrateniu nabytku, je
nutné pouzit priloZend prichytku na stenu. Prevratenie nabytku
predstavuje vaine bezpecnostné riziko.

Slovenscina (sl)

POMEMBNO Prilozeni vijak, skupaj z nosilcem za pritrditev proti
prevrnitvi, je namenjen izklju¢no pritrjevanju nosilca za pritrditev
proti prevrnitvi na pohistvo. Poleg tega boste potrebovali tudi
ustrezen vijak oz. element za pritrjevanje nosilca na vas tip stene.
Ce niste prepri¢ani o tem, kak$en vijak je najprimernejsi, se
obrnite na eno od tehni¢nih trgovin v vasi blizini.

OPOZORILO: Da bi preprecili prevraganje, morate to pohistvo
uporabiti s priloZeno napravo za pritrditev na steno. Prevracanje
pohistva predstavlja nevarnost.

Espaiiol (es)

IIMPORTANTE! El tornillo que viene incluido con el soporte
antivuelco esta destinado a fijarlo en el mueble. Debes fijar el
antivuelco en la pared con un torn il lo o similar de un tipo acorde
con el material de esta. Consulta con tu ferreteria. ADVERTENCIA:
Con el fin de evitar que el mueble vuelque, debe utilizarse
siempre con el dispositivo de fijacion de pared facilitado. El
mobiliario que puede volcar representa un peligro para la
seguridad*.

Svenska (sv)

Observera att skruven som medfoljer tippskyddet endast ar
avsedd for att fasta tippskyddet i mobeln. Komplettera darfor med
en skruv eller ett fastbeslag som passar materialet i din vagg. Ar
du osaker kontakta din lokaia fackhandel.

VARNING: Denna mébel maste anvidndas tillsammans med den
medféljande anordningen for vaggfaste for att forhindra att
mobeln vilter. Valtande mobler utgor en sakerhetsrisk.

Tiirkge (tr)

ONEMLI. Devrilmeyi énleyen destek ile birlikte verilen vida,
yalnizca devrilmeyi 6nleyen destegi mobilyaya monte etmek igin
kullanilacaktir. Buna ek olarak, destegi sahip oldugunuz duvar
tiirline monte etmeniz icin uygun bir vida veya baglanti elemani
secmeniz de gerekecek. Eger hangi tiir vida kullanacaginizdan
emin degilseniz yerel hirdavatginiza bagvurun.

UYARI: Asir ddnmesini dnlemek icin bu mobilya verilen duvar
baglanti pargasi ile birlikte kullanilmahdir. Mobilyanin agiri
ddénmesi glivenlik riski olugturur.
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YKpaiHcbka (uk)

Bawnunso: BOAT, AKMI1 NOCTAYAETLCA PA30OM 3 TPMMAYEM Bif,
nepekuaaHHA, NOBMHEH BUKOPUCTOBYBATUCA Ti/IbKK ANA
KpinneHHA uboro Tpumaya no mebnis. Kpim usoro, HeobxigHo
niaibpaty wypyn abo KpinneHHs ans dikcawii TpMMaya Ha CTiHi,
3aNeXHOo Big T TMNY. AKWO BM HE BNEBHEHI, AKWIA Wwypyn
BUKOPUCTOBYBATW, 3BEPHITbCA 33 KOHCYNbTALIED 40 MiCLEBOro
marasuHy byaisensHuUx ToBapis.

YBATA! Lli me6ni noTpiGHO BUKOPMCTOBYBATH 3 NPUCTPOEM ANA
HACTIHHOTO KpinneHHA, AKWIA HaJAETLCA B KOMNAEKTI, wob
3anobirtn ixHbOMy NnepesepTaHHI0. Y pasi nepesepraHHs mebnis
MOXe BUHUKaTH 3arpo3a 6e3neui.
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/"\ WARNING: Children have died from furniture tipover. To reduce the risk of furniture tipover:
ALWAYS secure this shoe storage to the wall using the anti-tip bracket. This shoe storage unit

is not freestanding and must be secured to the wall to function.

Use the provided screws for drywall or plaster walls. Consult your local hardware store if your

walls use a different construction, such as brick or masonry.

NEVER put a TV on this shoe storage unit.
NEVER allow children to stand, climb, or hang on any flaps.
NEVER open more than one flap at a time.
Place heaviest items in the lowest flaps.
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6 kg
13 Ibs
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